## 

REC

☐ Association

☐ Merger

08-13-2001



 $\mathbf{L}\mathbf{Y}$ 

**R SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

07-25-2001

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

**区**Corporation-State of Colorado

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 
No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Internal Address: PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER

Street Address: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1800

concerning document should be mailed:

City: Salt Lake City State: Utah

08/10/2001 ANNED1 00000136 500581

Name: Preston C. Regehr

TOPS Staffing Services, Inc.

☐ Individual(s)

□ Other

☐ General Partnership

3. Nature of conveyance:

☐ Security Agreement

Execution Date: March 9, 1998

**■** Assignment

☐ Other

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #75

101810329

To me monorable Commissioner of Patents and trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SOS Staffing Services, Inc. Internal Address: 1415 South Main ☐ Limited Partnership City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Zip: 84115 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership E Corporation-State of Utah □Other ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes 🗷 No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) See Attached Additional numbers attached? ✓ Yes □ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: ..... 5 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): .....\$140 ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0581 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Preston C. Regehr Name of Person Signing

9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

Zip: 84111

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

## **EXHIBIT A**

MARK NAME	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
TOPS (word mark)	1,979,534	June 11, 1996
TOPS (design)	1,960,439	March 5, 1996
TOPS STAFFING (word	2,026,065	December 24, 1996
mark)		
TOPS STAFFING (design)	2,026,064	December 24, 1996
TOPS* Total Personnel	1,704,335	July 28, 1992
Service (word mark)		

## MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE AND DESGIGN MARKS (FEDERAL)

WHEREAS, TOPS Staffing Services, Inc., a Colorado corporation, has registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office the following certain service marks: "TOPS" (word mark, registration number 1,979,534, registered December June 11, 1996); "TOPS" (design, registration number 1,960,439, registered March 5, 1996); "TOPS STAFFING" (word mark, registration number 2,026,065, registered December 24, 1996); "TOPS STAFFING" (design, registration number 2,026,064, registered December 24, 1996); and "TOPS" Total Personnel Service" (word, registration number 1,704,335, registered July 28, 1992) (Collectively the "Marks");

WHEREAS, effective March 9, 1998, TOPS Staffing Services, Inc. sold the TOPS Staffing Services' segment of its business to SOS Staffing Services, Inc., a Utah corporation, for good and valuable consideration;

WHEREAS, as part of the transaction conveying the TOPS Staffing Services' segment of TOPS Staffing Services, Inc. to SOS Staffing Services, Inc., TOPS Staffing Services, Inc. assigned, conveyed and transferred all of its rights, title, ownership and usage of the Marks to SOS Staffing Services, Inc.;

NOW, THEREFORE, MAY ALL MEN KNOW BY THESE PRESENTS that TOPS Staffing Services, Inc. has assigned, conveyed and transferred all rights, title, ownership and uses of the Marks to SOS Staffing Services, Inc. and that said assignment, conveyance and transfer was effective March 9, 1998.

IN ACKNOWLEDGMENT HEREOF, the parties have set their hands below.

DATED this 9 of March, 1998.

DATED this 9/4 of March, 1998.

TOPS STAFFING SERVICES, INC.

SOS STAFFING SERVICES, INC.

By:

Its:

President

Its:

Chief Executive Officer

REEL: 002345 FRAME: 0605